

Special Case No. 258/18

Order No.05

Dt.18.12.2018

Accused Buddhadeb Mondal, Hrishikesh Mondal, Ashoke Chowdhuri, Kartik Mondal and Palash Mondal on interim bail are present with hazira.

Ld. lawyer for accused persons files a petition on behalf of accused praying for confirmation of their A/I bail and for waiving condition on the ground stated therein. Copy served to ld. Special P.P.

Heard both sides and perused the petition as well as record.

On consideration of the same, the petition filed from side of accused persons for confirmation of interim bail and waiving condition is rejected.

Interim bail granted to these accused persons stand extended till next date.

So fix 30.03.2019 for appearance and I.O's report.

D/C by me

A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs